

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21353 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2004 in C.W.P. No. 81/2004 of HIGH COURT OF H.P.

AT SHIMLA)

M/S. SHIVA METAL FORMING INDIA (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Jain, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An order was passed by this Court on 10th December, 2004 in which it was stated that the

petitioner was willing to pay, as per settlement, a sum of Rs.37,77,081/- plus 18% interest p.

a. It has not

been paid. The said sum, payable by the petitioner is extended upto 28th February, 2005, failing which

the petition shall be dismissed automatically without further reference to this Court.
The respondent

shall allow the petitioner to collect the relevant records from their possession.

era Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Ve

rt Master

Court Master

Cou