

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21353/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2004 in CWP No. 81/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S. SHIVA METAL FORMING INDIA (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order dated 7.2.2005)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no ground to modify our Order dated 7.2.2005 as the aforesaid order simply repeated

the order passed on 10.12.2004.

Accordingly, the I.A. is rejected.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master